Amend HB 1521 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- 1) On page 2, line 8 between "whom" and "notice" strike "a"
- 2) On page 2, lines 8-9 strike "mailed by the county clerk" and substitute "given"
- 3) On page 2, line 10 after "of" strike "Section 1 of this Act" and substitute "Section 391.252(a)(19), Transportation Code, as added by this act"
- 4) On page 2, line 13 after "of" strike "Section 1 of this Act," and substitute "Section 391.252(a)(19), Transportation Code, as added by this act,"
- 5) On page 2, line 19 after "of" strike "Section 1 of this Act" and substitute "Section 391.252(a)(19), Transportation Code, as added by this act"
- 6) On page 2, line 24 after "Before" strike "Section 1 of this Act" and substitute "Section 391.252(a)(19), Transportation Code, as added by this act"
- 7) On page 2, lines 24-29 after "effective," strike "the county clerk of the county or counties in which a segment of public road affected by this Act is located must send a written notice, by certified mail, to each landowner who owns real property, according to the most recent certified tax appraisal roll, along a segment of public road affected by this Act. The" and substitute "the"
  - 8) On page 2, line 29 between "shall" and "be" strike "also"
- 9) On page 2, line 38 after "be" strike "sent to landowners and"
- 10) On page 2, line 55 after "(c)" strike "Section 1 of this Act" and substitute "Section 391.252(a)(19), Transportation Code, as added by this act"